
Pastoral Council Meetings 2023-2024 (Updated 2/26/2024) 

 St. John’s (6:30 PM) Blessed Trinity (6:30 PM) Joint 
July 2023 -- -- -- 
August 2023 Wed, August 30 Thurs, August 24 

Prayer: Deb Hasler 
No Committee Speaker 

-- 

September 2023 -- -- Wed, September 27 
St. John’s (6:30 PM) 

October 2023 Wed, October 25 Thurs, October 26 
Prayer:  Tim Woodworth 
Committee Speaker: Building Committee 

-- 

November 2023 -- -- Thurs, November 30 
Blessed Trinity 6:00 PM Meal/ 
6:30 PM Meeting 
Prayer: Sarah Schueffner 
Committee Speaker: Liturgy 

December 2023 -- -- -- 
January 2024 Wed, January 31 Thurs, January 25 

Prayer: Scott Birenbaum 
Committee Speaker: Religious Education 

-- 

February 2024 -- -- Wed, February 28 
Blessed Trinity 6:00 PM Meal 
(by St. John’s)/ 
6:30 PM Joint Pastoral 
Transition Consultation 
Meeting/short BT PC Meeting 
after Consultation 

March 2024 * Wed, March 20 * Thurs, March 21 
Prayer: Sam Steckbauer 
Committee Speaker: Evangelization 

-- 

April 2024 Wed, April 24 Thurs, April 25 
Prayer: Mason Klahn 
Committee Speaker: Stewardship/ 
Comm Building Comm. 

-- 

May 2024 ** Wed, May 22 Thurs, May 23 
Prayer: Jim Klich 
Committee Speaker: Human Concerns 

-- 

June 2024 -- -- Thurs, June 27 
Blessed Trinity (6:30 PM) 
Prayer: Kelly Jens 
Comm. Speaker: Technology 

 

* One week earlier, due to Holy Week and Spring Break 

** One week earlier, due to Scroll Night 

 


